

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-277

- To : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SGOD and CID Chiefs Public Schools District Supervisors School Heads All Others Concerned
- Subject : TASKS OF THE TRANSPORTATION AND SECURITY COMMITTEE AND SCHOOL DRRM TEAMS FOR THE REGIONAL FESTIVAL OF TALENTS (RFOT) AND REGIONAL SCHOOLS PRESS CONFERENCE (RSPC)
- Date : June 07, 2023

In reference to Regional Memorandum CLMD-2023-214 regarding the conduct of 2023 Regional Festival of Talents and Regional Schools Press Conference (RSPC) this June 8 to 12, 2023," this Office request the Transportation and Security Committee to perform the following tasks from June 08 to 12, 2023, to wit:

Date		Tasks/Activities	Persons Involved	
June 08 2023	3-12,	 Conduct monitoring of the identified School Billeting Quarters and Contest Venues. Assist the Traffic Management Control team Implement proper health protocols Coordinate with PNP, AFP, TMC, and Barangay Tanod for safety and security implementation. Implement the policies of the Security Committee. 	 Jayzon T. Cardines Juvic Sucayre Nelson Lucero Jonathan Almacin King Devesfruto 	
June 08 2023	3-12,	- Take lead to the School Disaster Risk Reduction and Management (SDRRM) Team for facilitating and assisting the delegates.	Vina Aguilar Roldan Depalubos Shyrell Mae Warnakulasuriya Cherrie Malaga Leo Verula Marco Rigor Jumawan Delmar Abadia Dennis Camanzo Pamela Llameg Mark Stephen Bohol	





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Anabelle Dano
Terese Ann Cuevas
Sheryl Dinoy

Stipulated in Enclosure 1 is the list of members of the Transportation and Security Committee.

Service credits shall be granted to all public-school teacher-participants and teacher-trainers while compensatory overtime credits (COC) shall be granted to supervisors, school heads, and non-teaching personnel from division for the services rendered during Saturdays, Sundays, or Holidays (DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003).

For immediate dissemination and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent NORELIZA A. MISAL Accountant III chp DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated. *SGOD/DRRM/jtc*

Enclosure 1 of DM-SGOD-2023-277

TRANSPORTATION AND SECURITY COMMITTEE

Chairperson:

Jayzon T. Cardines	SDO/SGOD	
--------------------	----------	--

Co-Chairperson

Juvic Sucayre Balabag National High School

Members:

Nelson Lucero	Colorado Elementary School		
Jonathan Almacin	Soong Elementary School		
King Devesfruto	Goma National High School		
Annabele Dano	Dawis National High School		
Cherrie Malaga	Aplaya National High School		
Delmar Abadia	Pedro V. Basalan Elementary School		
Dennis Camanzo	Digos City National High School		
Marco Rigor Jumawan	Digos City Central Elementary School		
Mark Stephen Bohol	Igpit Elementary School		
Pamela Llameg	San Miguel Elementary School		
Roldan Depalubos	Don Mariano Marcos Elementary School		
Shyrel Dinoy	Senior High School of Digos City		
Shyrell Mae Warnakulasuriya	Dawi Elementary School		
Terese Ann Cuevas	Remidios N. Saplala Elementary School		
Leo Verula	Isaac Abalayan Elementary School		
Vina Aguilar	Ramon Magsaysay Central Elementary School		

